24-864
MPO, LC,
SC, ST
1-6RU
SM, MMFIBER TYPE
RACK UNIT
CONNECTOR
TYPE

24 Fiber, Low Loss X Bare End
(Open/Blunt)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Instructions: Create a part number by using this character set and codes.
FT - 1  222 X 3 4  X 55
ACCESSORIES
Cable Entry Housing
PART NUMBER RACK UNIT CABLE RANGE BRAIDED TUBES PER SET COMPATIBLE PART NUMBER
FTK-0288 2RU 0.71-0.98 in (18-25 mm) 2 FT02L06; FT02H24; FT02L06ST; FT02H24ST
FTK-0576 3RU; 4RU 0.787-1.02 in (20-26 mm) 4 FT03L09; FT03H36; FT04L12;
FT04H48; FT04L12ST; FT04H48ST
FTK-0576-2RU 2 x 2RU 0.875-1.26 in (22-32 mm) 4 FT02L06; FT02H24; FT02L06ST; FT02H24ST
FTK-0864 3 x 2RU 0.875-1.26 in (22-32 mm) 6 FT02L06; FT02H24; FT02L06ST; FT02H24ST
1RU does not require cable entry housing.
Cable Entry Housing Bridges
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMPATIBLE PART NUMBER
FTK-0864-SHORT-BRIDGE A field-transition bridge that extends into another cable entry housing
with rack units beneath.
FTK-0576-2RU; FTK-0864
FTK-0864-LONG-BRIDGE A field-transition bridge that extends into another cable-entry housing
with one rack separation.
FTK-0576-2RU; FTK-0864
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
To learn more information visit www.SumitomoElectricLightwave.com